I-CASE ORIGINAL REPORT

lllinois State Police
D-8

1265Lourdes Road, Metamora IL - 61548-7710

neither fati nor

fusk of the

{This document

y listed above. It and its contents are not to be di

je your agency.}

I-CASE No. IL14AA03937

Case Title

ase Status: Case Closed: Cleared

e

No. Of Suspects No. Of Victims Caution Codes?

Report Status: Approved

Gang Related? Domestic Related?

F08-14-0106 Driving Under The Influen ce
(DU} @ Glen - War Memorial

1 1 No

No No

Last Offense Classification/Re-Classification

lInchoate Code

Motor Vehicle Offenses - Driving Under The Influence (DU} - Alcohol

Address of Occurrence (No., Street, City, Township, County, State, Zip, Country)

Offense As Cited

Glen - War Memorial, Peoria, Peoria, lllinois, United States of America (USA)

Location Type

i Date and Time of Occurrence

Roadway / City Street

03/23/2014 23:05

Officer Arrives / Case Open

Date Reported

03/23/2014 23:05

Action Date

Incident Assigned By

On view

Agency Name

Reference Type

Reference Number

lllinois State Police Field Report F08-14-0106
llinois State Police Incident 6982

lllinois State Police Sworn Report 570351
Peoria Police Dept Crash Report 14-5337
Peoria Police Dept Assist To Agency Report 14-5340

Requesting Officer

Officer Title

Officer Contact Number

Role Name Date and Time Last Submitted/Approved
Officer # 5919 (D-8) Submitted - 03/29/2014 23:41
Supervisor # 4996 (D-8) Approved - 03/31/2014 00:12
Investigator # 5919 (D-8)

Printed By: ™ Kellene LaMothe (LAMOTHK j™ - "04/23/2014 06:38"

DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
Name: Jamie Lee WILSON Height/Weight: 506/ 115 No Photo
Maiden Name: Build: Medium
Nickname: Eye Color: Brown f
Sex: Female Facial Hair: |
Race/Ethnicity:  White / Not Of Hispanic Origin Complexion: Medium
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i-CASE No: IL14AA03937

Report 1D: 530669

F08-14-0106

DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

DoB
Marital Status:
Alias(s)/DOB(s):

Physical Description:

Hair Color: Brown
Single - Never Married gaiif Length/ Medium / Shoulder Length / Straight
tyle:

Dominant Hand:
Citizenship:

Place of Birth:

United States of America (USA)
Hlinois

RESIDENCE INFORMATION

Address Name

Address, City, Township, County, State, Zip, Country

License Number

IDENTITY DOCUMENTS
Document Type Document Number State Country Expiration Date
Driver's / Operator's lilinois United States of America (USA} 04/15/12017

ARREST INFORMATION

Transportation
Start Date/Time:

Arrestee:

Date/Time 03/23/2014 23:20 Arrest Address:  Glen - War Memorial, Peoria, Peoria, lllinois,
Arrested: United States of America (USA)

In Custody? No

Transported To: Transported By:

Fingerprinted By: Fingerprinting
Agency:

Unattended No Disposition

Children at Unattended

Home? Children:

Suspected of Alcohol Written No

using: Statement Given:

Arrest Number:

Juvenile N/A

Transportation
End Date/Time:

FELONY REVIEW INFORMATION

Approves Felony?

No ASA Name:

CHARGE INFORMATION

Arrest Type:
Charge Type:

Inchoate Code:
Domestic Related?
Victim Name

Citation Number:

Statute Ordinance/Type and Class:

.................................................................................................................................................

On-view Arrest - No Warrant

State

625 ILCS 5.0/11-501(a)(2) -- Class- A - Drvg Under Influ Of Alcohol
Offense As Cited

No

People of lllinois

7961665

BOND AND COURT INFORMATION

Bond No.:

Bond Amount:  §

Printed By: ™ Kellene LaMothe (LAMOTHK y™ - "04/23/2014 06:38"

Bond Posted? No

Bond Date/Time:

Bond Type:
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i-CASE No: IL14AA03937

Report 1D 530668

F08-14-0106

: BOND AND COURT INFORMATION i
Court Type: Circuit Court Of lllinois Court Date/Time: (4/28/2014 13:30
Court Location:  Peoria Co RM 123

People of lilinois

INVOLVED VEHICLE DESCRIPTION

Exhibit/inventory No.: Status: Towed
VIN/HIN/PIN No.: VIN Verified: No
Type.: Cars, SUVS, Light Trucks, Vans, Model Year: 2002 -
Assembled Veh, Etc.
Make: Pontiac Model: Grand Am, Pontiac
Body Style: Sedan, 4-door, Automobile Top color: Black
Estimated value: . Bottom color: Black
Indicators: Damaged, Towed

Other ldentifiers:
Addtional details:

INVOLVED VEHICLE REGISTRATION

License Type: Passenger

License No.: Expiration Date: Issuing State: Hlinois
City sticker No.: Expiration date: Issuing authority:
INVOLVED VEHICLE LEIN HOLDER

Name:
Type: Estimated amount of Lien:
Address: Phone:

INVOLVED VEHICLE OWNER / POSSESSOR
Person: WILSON, Jamie Lee { Owner By Registration )
Nickname:
Address:

Date/Time contacted:

Contact Method: Select Contacted By:

T amie Lee
No. of Occupants: Crash? Yes Saw defendent driving?

Was motor running? Behind wheel parked? Was key in ignition?

Videotaped? Video number:

PBT Result:

Hospital Result:

Ability to follow Effect of alcohol/drugs Extreme Breath alcohol odor: Strong
instructions?

Signs or complaint of Sore Back

injury:

Unusual statements/

actions:

Printed By: ™ Kellene LaMothe (LAMOTHK ™ - "04/23/2014 06:38" Page 3of 4



i-CASE No: iL14AA03937

Report 1 530668

F08-14-0106
DUl OBSERVATIONS
Turning :
Unusual Action : Other : Belligerent
Clothing
Condition :
Speech : Mumbled
Walking :
Attitude : Profane
Balance :
DUI INTERVIEW
Interpreter used? No
Miranda Given: No
. DUI TESTS

Sworn Report No.: 570351 Sworn Report Type: Law Enforcement
Breath Test Not Administered

Refused
Location of refusatl: OSF St. Francis
Date/time refusal: 03/24/2014 00:45

Not Administered

Narrative
Name : F08-14-0106
File Name : PPD-DUI CRASH-F.pdf

Printed By: " Kellene LaMothe (LAMOTHK )™ - "04/23/2014 06:38" Page 4 of 4



F08-14-0106 Narrative I-Case# IL14AAD03937

) for the

The purpose of this report is to document the arrest of Jamie L. Wilson (F/W, DOB
offense of Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol {DUI}.

0On 03/23/14 at approximately 11:30 P.M., 1, #5919, was contacted by Officer
#1119, of Peoria Police Dept. to assist with a possible DUI driver who was involved in a single vehicle
crash. Office advised me the crash took place at the intersection of Glenn and War Memorial. The
driver of the vehicle who was identified as Jamie Wilson by way of an Illinois Driver’s license was
transported from the scene to OSF St. Francis for further medical attention. | responded to OSF S$t. Francis
nformed me Wilson was currently receiving a CAT scan and would be

and met with Officer
back in trauma room 1 after she was done.

| made contact with Wilson in Trauma room 1, and observed her behavior as belligerent and hostile. She
was uncooperative with hospital staff and at times had to be restrained from sitting up in her bed. |
requested Wilson perform the HGN test while lying in her bed, but she refused. | observed Wilson’s eyes
as blood shot and glassy and her speech as mumbled. | smelled a strong odor of an alcoholic beverage on
Wilson’s breath. Wilson refused to answer any questions as to if she had been drinking or where she was
coming from prior to crashing her car.

I informed Wilson | was going to be charging her with DUL. | issued Wilson a citation for 11-501 a2, DUI
(#7961665). Wilson was read aloud the Warning to Motorist form, and while | was reading she kept
commenting “nope” repeatedly the entire time. When | was finished reading the Warning to Motorist
form | requested Wilson allow the Nurse to draw her blood for the purpose of DUI testing. Wilson refused

III

by saying “nope, not a chance, I'm not giving blood or blowin on nothin

Wilson was given a copy of the Warning to Motorist, a copy of the Law Enforcement Sworn Report with
the receipt to drive signed, and her copies of the citation. Wilson was informed of the Peoria Co
mandatory court appearance on 04/28/14. Wilson was admitted into OSF St. Francis for further
observation.

I met with Wilson's ER Physician, Brandon Bleess, and requested Wilson's lab results. After completing
the OSF St. Francis request form, Dr. Bleess provided me with a computer print-out of Wilson’s lab results.
It showed Wilson’s BAC was .392, from blood drawn at 11:35 p.m.
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Type : Other Scanned Document

Name :

DUl Paperwork

File Name : DU 106.pdf

Type : Other Scanned Document
Name : Lab Results

File Name : Results 106.pdf
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i are 4 Thrst o }%m\i T, your dfwzixg g;sw“ge'*es will be suspended for a melnimum of 12 monthy; gr
you are not 3 first offender, your driving privileges will be saspended for a minfmum of 3 yeurs: or
> If you were involved In a motor velicle accident that caused personal lnjury or death to asotber, youy driving privifeges will be revoked for & minfmum of 12
months, Personal injury moans a Type A injury that requires inmediate professional attention in 2 doctor’s office or medical facility, meleding severely bleeding
wounds, distorfed extremities, and injuries that require the injured party to be carried from the scene.

1F you submit 1o a chemical testls) disclosing an alcohol congentration of 08 or more or any amount of a drug, wubstance of intoxicating compound resulting from the
palawiul use or consuuption of cannabis as Hsted In the Cannabis Control Acy atmtmii»{i substance a5 listed in the Hilnols fmmmiied Substances Act; an htoxicating
sompound as listed in the Use of Infoxicaling Compounds Acti or n mphetarmine as listed in the Mothamphotamdne Control and Community Protection Act, and:

« If you are & first offender, your driving priv iievw will be sﬁsg;ez;{ied for a winlmum of & menths; or

s I you are not a first offender, vour debving privileges will be suspended for a minimam of 1 year.

Yo are further warned that if vou are a Commercial Driver's License (CDLY holder, your CDL priviteges will be disqualified for the following time periad if you refse o
submit to or Tail to complete all chemical testy mqumﬁﬂd or submit o a chemical test(s) d}wit>%§§rg an alechol concentration of 08 or more or any amount of a drug, sub-
stance or intoxicating compound resulting from the unfawlul use or conswmption of canmabis ax Hated in the Cannabls Contiol Act 2 controlied substance us listed in the
ilinois Controtied Substances Act; an intodicating compound s listed in the Use of Intoxicating Compounds Act; or methamphetamine 23 lsted in the Metharphetamine
Conirol and Community Protection Act:

« If you have not had & prior 12-month disqualification of your CDL priviteges, your CDL privileges will be disgqualified for 12 months,
= If you have had a prior 12-month disqualification of your CDL privileges, your CDL privileges will he disquatified for life,

MOTORISTUNDER AGE 22
YVou are farther warned that as a motorist under age 21, if vou submit to a chemicat tesi(s) disclosing an sloobol concenteation of more than 00 and less than 08, your diiv-
ing privileges will be suspended as provided in Sections 6»2{}%,,». aad 11-501 4 of the Hilanis Vehicle Code.

As provided in Section 6-208.2, you are a first offender unless you have had a previons suspension eader Section 11 501 8 for vefusing or falling to complete a chemical
test{sy ov for submitting to a chemica! test(s) disclosing an aleohol concentration of more than OO0,

s ¥ you are a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for n minimum of 3 months; op
»  If you ate oot a frst offender, your driving privieges will be suspended for a winimum of 1 year,

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER
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linois Code of Civil Procedure, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this fastru-
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LAW ENFORCEMENT SWORN REPORT e T TTmh m e e

x‘ 3 ;
w ‘ Foi- Y=o
L Couty; M ;f) MﬁnLiéipal Dist{éijct

Cireuit Court,

DUTTRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A1) ] [ BUI TRAFEIC CTTATION NQ. (1-501A2)
Case Number . : . ' : 1L 7oy

DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (GTHER)

Name P ERN A sl ) AT 2 ¥
Last Pirst Middle
7 CDL ‘ ’ ' Driver’s License Number I St 1
holder

City and/or County of Arrest

Arrest # ) T . 2,
D?ggs {)3 F ""}‘ 3 { ,:f’g?,);“{ } ;/ ,/t g}}“/)

Maonth Day Year Time

< .
CIsE 5T Fiseic s
Sex CUbelefBian T T Place of Refusst or Location of Test(s) e

P
Refusal or p £ pg P s e
Test Date {:23 ;I 7 / f‘; {?{/ oA S S

Mouth Day Year Maonth Day Year Time

Notice of Summary Suspension/ .~ pr
Revoeation Given On 2 s ! ’z w!}

The suspension/revocation shall take effeet an the 46th day following issuance of this netice. Subsequent to an arrest for violating Section 11.501 of the
Hlinoks Vehicle Code, or similar provision of a loeal ordinance, you are hereby notiffed that on the date shown abeve, you were asked to submit to a chemi-
cal test{s) to determine the alcohol, ather drug(s), intoxicating compound(s), or any combination thereof, content of your breath, blood, or urine and warned
of the consequences pursuant {o Section 11-501.1 of the Hlinois Vehicle Code. You have the right to a iiearing to contest your suspensionfrevocation. You
must file a petition to rescind your suspension/vevecation within 3¢ duys of this notice,

({ Because you refused to submit to or failed to complete testing, your driving privileges will be suspended for a minimum of 12 menths *
Because you submitted (0 testing conducted pursuant to Section [1-501 .2, which disclosed:

1 an aleohol concentration of , which is 08 or more; or
i any amount of a drug, substance or itoxicating compound in your blood or urine resulting from the antawfi] use or consumption of cannabiz as listed in the
Cannabis Control Act: a controlled substance as histed in the Hlinois Controlled Substances Aet; an infoxicating compound as Hsted in the Use of Intoxicating
Compounds Act: or methamphetamine as Jisted in the Methamphetamine Control and Comununity Pretection Act: your driving privileges will be suspend-
ed for a minimum of 6 months*
1 Because you refused to submit to or failed to complete testing and you were involved in a motor vehicie crash that caused Type A personal injury or death to
another, your driving privileges will be revoked for a minimum of 12 months.

Driver’s license «urrendered? ,?/ Yes 7} No: Reason:
Driver's Hicense valid at te of agrest? f)(/‘{es {Sign receipt) Nor {Void receipt)

ave complied with Section 11-501 .1 of the linois icle Code by huving reasonable goun teve the arresiee was in violation of Section 11-507 or a simi-
[ ha plicd with Section 11-501.1 of the Hi Vehicle Cod h ble ds 10 believe th 1 fat £3 11-501
s . . o M e . t - & v « e - i 2
tar provision of a local ordinance: (Explain} R LY A i TV VE e DIPTSR N Y SO G B 20 L o o BB ol A7 - )
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Pussiant to Section 11-501.1 of the {linois Vehicle Code I have: 75352202 700 Sowbe e Begol> AT Q=

Served bnmediate Netice of Summary Suspenston/Revocation of driving privileges on the above-named person.
. Given Notice of Summary Suspension/Revocation of driving privileges to the dhovcmam{:zi person by depositing in the US. mail said notice in a prepaid
postage envelope addressed to said person at the address as shown on the Uniform Traftic Ticket.

Under penalties as provided by law pursusni 10 Section 1-109 of the Ilinois Code of Civil Procedure, the undersipned certifies rhat the staseisents set forth in this

instriugent o
519

Signature of Arresting Ullicer 1D Number
I f) P 5 j
i 5 :>i’~7'3r2 S SRR £ 1SN sstiiV AU I i
Luw Enforcement Agency Month Day Year
Printed by the authority of the State of {linois. Shavek 2012 - DS DC 3525

570351 POLICE OFFICER - RETAIN



Encounter Date: 03/23/2014

Wilson, Jamie I (MR # 01049490} DOB:

ETHANOL Ethyl Alcohol (If age greater than or equal to 16 years old)

Collected: 03/23/14 2335
Resulting lab: OSF SAINT FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER
Reference range: <10 mg/dL

Value: 392 (High)
HEAITHCARE
Ethyl Alcohol (If age greater than or equal to 16 years old)
Results Status: Final result
Abnormal 312412014 12:10 AM
Entry Date
312412014
Component Results
Component Value Flag Range & Units Status
ETHANOL 392 {H) <10 mg/dL Final

l.ab and Collection
Ethyl Alcohol {If age greater than or equal to 16 vears old) on 3/23/2014

Collection Information

Collection Date Collection Time Resulting Agency
3/23/2014 11:35 PM OSF SAINT FRANCIS MEDICAL
CENTER

Printable Result Report

Open Hard Copy Result Report (Order #143582317 - Ethyl Alcohol (If age greater than or equal to 16 vears
old)) )

Order Information
Ethyl Alcohol (If age greater than or equal to 16 years old) (Order #143582317) on 3/23/14

Print Results wiout Result Notes

Wilson, Jamie L (MR # 01049490) DOB Page 1 of 1




Wilson, Jamie L (MR # 01049490)

Order Ethy! Alcohol (If age greater than or equal to 16 years old) [LAB979] (Order 143582317)

Lab Information

Lab
O8F SAINT FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER

L.ab Collection Information

Specimen Collection Date and Time Collected By

Blood 3/23/2014 11:35 PM DETWILER, TYLER S
Lab IDs

Specimen #

148F-082CA01639

Wilson, Jamie L (MR # 01049490) Printed by Sloat, Stacey J, RN [SISLOAT] at 3/24/14 ... Page 1 of |



